| 1 | for each respondent (if the name of a respondent's appearate counsel is unknown, | |
|----|--|---|
| 2 | indicate as much and provide the name and address of that respondent's trial | |
| 3 | counsel): | |
| 4 | Respondent's Counsel for both respondents: | |
| 5 | DESERT APPRAISALS, LLC, | |
| 6 | Attorney: | Eric Tran, Esq. Telephone: (702) 382-1500 |
| 7 | Firm: | Lipson, Neilson, Cole, Seltzer & Garin, P.C. |
| 8 | Address: | 9900 Covington Cross Drive, Suite 120 |
| 9 | | Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 |
| 10 | 5. Ind | licate whether any attorney identified above in response to question 3 or 4 is not |
| 11 | lice | nsed to practice law in Nevada and, if so, whether the district court granted that |
| 12 | attorney permission to appear under SCR 42 (attach a copy of any district court | |
| 13 | ord | er granting such permission): |
| 14 | All | counsel are licensed in Nevada. |
| 15 | 6. Ind | icate whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel in the |
| 16 | dis | trict court: |
| 17 | Apı | pellant was represented by counsel. It is the same counsel that is handling the appeal. |
| 18 | 7. Ind | icate whether the appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel on |
| 19 | ард | oeal: |
| 20 | Apı | pellant has retained counsel. |
| 21 | 8. Ind | icate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the |
| 22 | dat | e of entry of the district occur order granting such leave: |
| 23 | App | pellant is represented by counsel and not in forma pauperis. |
| 24 | | //// |
| 25 | | //// |
| 26 | | . 1111 |
| 27 | | |
| 28 | 9. Ind | icate the date the proceeding commenced in the district court (e.g. date |

| 1 |
|----|
| 2 |
| 3 |
| 4 |
| 5 |
| 6 |
| 7 |
| 8 |
| 9 |
| 10 |
| 11 |
| 12 |
| 13 |
| 14 |
| 15 |
| 16 |
| 17 |
| 18 |
| 19 |
| 20 |
| 21 |
| 22 |
| 23 |
| 24 |
| 25 |
| 26 |

27

28

13. If this is a civil case, indicate whether this appeal involves the possibility of settlement.

Yes.

DATED this 28 day of February, 2018

DAVID J. WINTERTON & ASSOCIATES LTD.

David J. Winter on Esq. Nevada Bar No.: 004142 David J. Winterton & Associates Ltd. 7881 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 220 Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 Attorneys for the Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I deposited a true and accurate copy of the foregoing CASE APPEAL STATEMENT by depositing same in the United States Postal Service, via first class mail, postage prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada, on the 15th day of March, 2018 addressed as follows:

Eric Tran, Esq. LIPSON, NEILSON, COLE, SELTZER & GARIN, P.C. 9900 Covington Cross Drive, Ste. 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

An Employee of David J. Winterton & Assoc., Ltd.